

# City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 21-6620 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Code Violations Status: Passed

File created: 2/3/2021 In control: Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 4/28/2022 Final action: 4/28/2022

**Title:** Case # 20-1493

Richard T Lewis Susan Derose

1102 Washington Street Sec. 62-2 Obstructions

Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions

Sec. 14-40 Permits in historic districts

Sec. 62-2 Obstructions Officer Jim Young

Hand Served: 3-25-2021 Initial Hearing: 2-18-2021

In compliance as of 25 March 2022; Request dismissal

Count 1: Failure to contact the Engineering Department to obtain the proper permits for installation of plants, trees and shrubs on public easements.

Count 2: Failure to obtain permits to install plants, trees and shrubs on a public easement.

Count 3: Failure to contact the City of Key West Engineering Department to obtain the proper permits for installing plants, trees, scrubs on public easement.

Count 4: Failure to contact the City of Key West Engineering Department to obtain the proper permits for installing plants, trees, scrubs on public easement.

Count 5: Failure to contact the City of Key West Engineering Department to obtain the proper permits for installing plants, trees, scrubs on public easement.

#### Sponsors:

Indexes:

### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/28/2022	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Dismissed	
3/24/2022	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
1/27/2022	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
10/21/2021	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
8/26/2021	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
6/24/2021	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
5/27/2021	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
4/29/2021	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
3/25/2021	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	

File #: 21-6620, Version: 1

2/18/2021 1 Code Compliance Hearing

Continuance